## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.32993/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2014 in WA No.1225/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST AND DOCK WORKERS STAFF ASSO. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shreyans Singhvi, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 19.09.2014 passed by the High Court in Writ Appeal No.1225 of 2014, shall remain stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER