## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32993/2014

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST AND DOCK WORKERS STAFF ASSO. AND ORS Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreyans Singhvi, Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service is complete on respondent No.15 but no one has put in appearance.

Despite last opportunity granted earlier, the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has yet not filed the counter affidavit. As submitted by the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, since the matter is pending for completion of service, as a special chance, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.2 to 14 and 16 to 31 within four weeks.

List again on 26.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar