www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

32993/2014

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST AND DOCK WORKERS STAFF ASSO. AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shreyans Singhvi, Adv. Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file affidavit as proof of dasti service qua respondent nos. 2 to 14, 16 to 20, 22 to 31. Be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit being afforded with a special chance. despite Further opportunity is hereby declined. The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf is mentioned to have received no further instructions on behalf of respondent no.1.

Service upon respondent nos. 15 and 21 is complete but

none has entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2015.10.26 17:29:41 IST

List again on 4.1.2016.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com