www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32993/2014

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST AND DOCK WORKERS STAFF ASSO. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 20 and 22 to 31 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.7. Be filed within two weeks.

Opportunity for respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 12.5.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar